

10 College Parkway Folsom, CA 95630

# PURCHASE ORDER NO. CBF14042

PO Date: Sep 20, 2013

Date Required: Oct 17, 2013

Ordered By: KRISTIN HAAS

Requisiton #: 35924

VENDOR: ELITE PARTY RENTALS

11151 TRADE CENTER DRIVE STE 205

RANCHO CORDOVA

CA

SHIP TO:

BILL TO:

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE

RECEIVING

10 COLLEGE PARKWAY FOLSOM, CA 95630

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE ATTN: BUSINESS SERVICES

10 COLLEGE PARKWAY

FOLSOM, CA 95630

PH:916.852.1225

FAX:916.852.1211

95670

Line #	ltem/Description	QTY	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amount
1	RENTALS FOR ONE NIGHT EVENT ON 10/18/13 - SEE ATTACHED INVOICE	1.00	LOT	\$2,529.900	\$2,529.90
2	10 % NON PROFIT DISCOUNT	1.00	LOT	\$-252.990	\$-252.99
3	5% MAINTENANCE/INSURANCE FEE	1.00		\$113.850	\$113.85
4	DELIVERY (REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS)  CALL 916.608.6745 CHRIS RAINES - 1 HOUR PRIOR TO ARRIVAL	1.00	LOT	\$65.000	\$65.00
5	50% DEPOSIT PRE-PAID_CHECK# (FOR SOME DE	1.00	LOT	\$-1,227.880	\$-1,227.88
-	DELIVERY DATE: TH 10/17/13 - DELIVER TO RECEIVING DEPT. INVENTORY COUNT & SIGNATURE REQUIRED FOR DROP OFF	-			
	PICK UP DATE: MON 10/21/13 - PICK-UP FROM RECEIVING DEPT. INVENTORY COUNT & SIGNATURE REQUIRED FOR PICK UP	·			
	Shipping/Handling (taxable)				
INSTR	uctions:			Sub Tota	\$1,227.88
EMAIL INVOICE TO: Brenda Haney 916.608.6635		State Tax <sup>o</sup>	%	State Ta	
hane	yb@flc.losrios.edu			Total PO Amoun	t \$1;227.88

All shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number

Direct all deliveries and delivery documents to the SHIP TO address.

Direct all correspondence and invoices to the BILL TO address.

NO PAYMENT will be made without an invoice.

Payment Terms: NET 30

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND DATE

#### LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

American River College • Cosumnes River College • Folsom Lake College • Sacramento City College

### PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- APPLICABLE LAW: The contract resulting from this order shall be governed by the laws of the State of California
- COMPLETION OF ORDERS: LRCCD reserves the right to withhold payment until order is completed.
- DISCOUNTS: Please show cash payment discount offered on your invoice in connection with any discount offered, time will be computed from date of delivery of the supplies or equipment, or from date correct invoices are received in the office specified by LRCCD if the latter date is later than the date of delivery. Payment is deemed to be made for the purpose of earning discount, on the date payment is mailed or on behalf of LRCCD.
- INVOICES: Invoices shall be prepared and submitted in duplicate unless otherwise specified. Invoices shall contain Purchase order number, date, description of items, sizes and quantities, unit prices, extended totals, place and date of delivery. Invoices or vouchers not on printed bill heads shall be signed by the CONTRACTOR or person furnishing the supplies or services. Every invoice shall be properly itemized. If LRCCD has not received billing for product or services within a one year period LRCCD will not be held responsible for satisfying the debt.
- CHANGES: No change or modification in terms, quantities, or specifications may be made without express authorization in writing from the LRCCD Purchasing Office and signed by the parties hereto, and no oral understanding or agreement not incorporated herein shall be binding on any of the parties hereto. If unit cost of any item exceeds the amount shown by 10% or \$250.00 whichever is less do not ship. Contact LRCCD Purchasing at the phone number provided.
- BILL OF LADING: If Bill of Lading is applicable to this order, send originals to "Ship to" address and duplicate Bill of Lading with invoices to "Bill to" address. All correspondence, invoices, bills of lading, shipping memos, packages, etc., must show purchase order number. If factory shipment, advise factory to comply.
- TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Invoices for prepaid transportation charges must be supported by original receipted expense bills.
- FOB POINT AND FREIGHT CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on this order, all items shall be delivered FOB Destination. No charge for delivery, drayage, express, parcel post, packing, cartage, insurance, license fees, permits, or for any other purpose will be paid by LRCCD unless expressly included and itemized in the order. Unless otherwise shown, on "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, CONTRACTOR shall arrange for lowest cost transportation, prepay and add freight to invoice and furnish supporting freight bills if the amount exceeds \$50.00. On "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, should any shipments under this purchase order be received by LRCCD in a damaged condition and any related freight loss and damage claims filed against the carrier or carriers be wholly or partially declined with the inference that damage was the result of the act of the shipper such as inadequate packaging or loading or some inherent defect in the equipment and/or material, CONTRACTOR on request of LRCCD shall at CONTRACTOR's own expense assist LRCCD in establishing carrier liability by supplying evidence that the equipment and/or materials was properly constructed, manufactured, packaged, and secured to withstand normal transportation conditions. Shipments that are California intrastate in nature and where freight is to be borne by LRCCD shall be tendered to carriers with written instructions that rate and charges may not exceed the lowest lawful rates on file with the California Public Utilities Commission.
- PATENT INDEMNITY: The CONTRACTOR shall hold LRCCD, its officers, agents and employees harmless from alleged liability of any nature or kind, including costs and attorney fees and expenses, for infringement or use of any copyrighted or uncopyrighted composition, secret process, patented or unpatented invention, article or appliance furnished or used in connection with the contract or purchase order.
- TAXES: Certain articles sold to LRCCD are exempt from certain Federal excise taxes. LRCCD will reimburse the CONTRACTOR for, or pay directly, all California State and local sales and use taxes applicable to this purchase.
- EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER: The acceptance of this purchase order by a supplier of goods and services is a certification that such supplier complies with all provisions of executive order 11246 and is an equal opportunity employer.
- GENERAL SAFETY ORDERS: All materials, supplies and services sold to LRCCD shall conform to the general safety orders of the State of California. All materials, except as otherwise specified, must be new and of the best quality of their respective kinds.
- INDEMNIFICATION: CONTRACTOR shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless LRCCD, its trustees, officers, agents, employees and volunteers, from any and all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, damages, penalties, breaches of this agreement, infringement of patent rights, costs, expenses, violations of employee occupational health and safety laws, attorney fees, losses or liability, property damage, personal injuries to or death of persons, arising out of, alleged to have arisen out of, or relating in any way to CONTRACTOR's work to be performed under this agreement, except if caused solely by the negligence of LRCCD.
- TERMINATION: LRCCD may terminate this agreement and be relieved of the payment of any consideration to CONTRACTOR should CONTRACTOR fail to perform the covenants herein contained at the time and in the manner herein provided. In the event of such termination LRCCD may proceed with the work in any manner deemed proper by LRCCD. The cost to LRCCD shall be deducted from any sum due the CONTRACTOR under this agreement and the balance if any, shall be paid the CONTRACTOR upon demand.
- ASSIGNMENT: Without the written consent of LRCCD, this agreement is not assignable by CONTRACTOR either in whole or in part.
- PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS: CONTRACTOR must comply with Public Contract Code.
- CA LABOR CODE: Pursuant to Section 1700, and following, the CONTRACTOR shall pay not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the Business Office of the Los Rios Community College District, 1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825. Those copies shall be made available to any interested party upon request. The CONTRACTOR shall forfeit, as penalty to the LRCCD, Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) for each calendar day or portion thereof, for each workman paid less than the stipulated prevailing rates for any work done under the contract by him/her or by any subcontractor under him, in violation of the provisions of such Labor Code.
- NOTICE: Your employees may be exposed to hazardous substances during the course of their work while on LRCCD property. For additional information on the hazardous substances that your employees may be exposed to contact the LRCCD General Services Department at (916) 568-3048.
- INSURANCE: CONTRACTOR shall, at all times, maintain in full force and effect the following insurance: Workers' Compensation, Commercial General Liability, Auto Liability, and Professional Liability if licensed professional. Policy limits for each shall be at least \$1,000,000 AND \$3,000,000 AGGREGATE for bodily injury, personal injury and property damage. Any combination of General Liability and Excess Coverage can be combined to meet the Aggregate. LRCCD shall be named as an additional insured on CONTRACTOR's policies. The CONTRACTOR shall provide a certificate of insurance and required endorsements to comply with this section at least 15 days prior to commencement of work under this contract. The certificate shall state that LRCCD will be given 30 days notice of any material change or cancellation in coverage.
- DISQUALIFIED EMPLOYEES: CONTRACTOR shall ensure that persons who perform services on LRCCD property have not been convicted of any felony, or any controlled substance offense or any sex offense as those terms are defined by Education Code section 87008-87010. If LRCCD determines that any person employed by CONTRACTOR to work on LRCCD property is incompetent, unfaithful, intemperate, disorderly, abusive or is otherwise unsatisfactory, CONTRACTOR shall cause that employee to be removed from working on LRCCD property immediately, and that person shall not be employed again on LRCCD property.
- WORK AUTHORIZATION: Prior to LRCCD's acceptance of this Agreement, CONTRACTORs who are not U.S. citizens must provide verification of (a) work authorization status from the appropriate U.S. Department of State; (b) a copy of their U.S. visa; (c) the number of days present in the U.S.; and (d) tax treaty status. LRCCD shall not make any payments to CONTRACTOR unless CONTRACTOR holds the appropriate U.S. visa. CONTRACTOR is responsible for ensuring they are in possession of the appropriate visa.
- WARRANTY: CONTRACTOR expressly warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor shall conform to the requirements set forth or incorporated into this order and any applicable industry standards or requirements, shall be merchantable and free from defects in workmanship, materials and/or design (including latent defects), and shall perform as specified. CONTRACTOR further warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor will be fit and sufficient for the particular purposes intended by LRCCD. Unless agreed upon otherwise between LRCCD and CONTRACTOR, the warranty period shall be the longer of: (a) any express warranty included in this service agreement; (b) one year after the materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor are accepted by LRCCD; or (c) any warranty period provided under any applicable California law.



11151 Trade Center Dr. Suite 205 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Phone # 916-852-1225 Fax # 916-852-1211

> Elitepartyrentals@att.net Elitepartyrent.com

Date	Invoice #
8/20/2013	8391

# Invoice

Bill To
Folsom Lake College
10 College Parkway,
Folsom, CA 95630
Chris Clark 916-608-6719

POH CBF 14042

Folsom Lake College 10 College Parkway Folsom, CA 95630

Deliver To

Pickup Date	Event Date	Delivery Date	Notes:
10/21/13	10/18/2013	10/18/2013	FCC Foundation

		1 / Curaci	~/(
Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
180	Natural Wood Chairs	2.50	450.0
180	Dinner Plate - Oxford White	0.35	63.0
	Bread & Butter Plate - Oxford White	0.35	
		0.35	
	Coffee Cup - Oxford White	0.35	63.
	Saucer - Oxford White	0.35	63.
	Teaspoon - Cellini	0.35	63.
	Water Goblet-Libbey	0.35	63.
180	All purpose wine glass	0.35	63.
360		0.35	126.
200	Appetizer Plate - Oxford White	0.35	70.
180		0.35	63.
180	Dinner Fork - Cellini	0.35	63.
180	Dinner Spoons	0.35	63.
180	Butter Knife - Cellini	0.35	63.
180	Steak Knife - Cellini	0.35	63.
180	Dessert Fork - Cellini	0.35	63.
180	Salad Fork - Cellini	0.35	1
18	Coffee Carafes	2.00	1
18	Water Pitcher	1.50	ł.
	Sugar Bowl - Oxford White	2.25	i
	Creamer Official Williams	1.25	i.
1	Salt & Pepper - Oxford White	1.75	ł
18	Bread Baskets	2.00	36.

Total

Fifty Percent(50%) deposit is required to reserve all orders. Customer is responsable for damages and/or losses to rental items in any amount not to exceed replacement value. Linens will be inspected for burns, tears, candle wax, or unsual stains upon return. Chairs and tables are subceptable to water damage and should not be rented if rain is suspected. Malfunctioning equipment must be reported to Elite Rentals before items are used.

Payments/Credits

Balance Due



11151 Trade Center Dr. Suite 205 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Phone # 916-852-1225 Fax # 916-852-1211

> Elitepartyrentals@att.net Elitepartyrent.com

-	Date	Invoice #
	8/20/2013	8391

# Invoice

Bill To

Folsom Lake College 10 College Parkway, Folsom, CA 95630

Chris Clark - 916-608-6719

Deliver To

Folsom Lake College 10 College Parkway Folsom, CA 95630

Pickup Date	Event Date	Delivery Date	Notes:
10/21/13	10/18/2013	10/18/2013	

Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
220	20"x20" Napkins- Black	0.72	158.40
	130" Round Linens- Black	16.00	384.00
6	6' Tabledrape- Black	15.00	90.00
10	Jack Stands- Folding	3.00	30.00
10	Large Serving/ Bussing Trays	2.00	20.00
	Sub-Total		2,529.90
	Non-profit Discount	-10.00%	-252.99
	Maintenance/Insurance Fee	5.00%	113.85
	Delivery (regular business hrs)	65.00	65.00
	Sign off Required for drop off and P/U Count Needed!!		
	PO#CBF14042		november of the state of the st
			PO STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE ADDRESS OF THE STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE AND ADDRESS OF T
			And the second s
			tradaplishabatan ann san tara
	Approved By: A D		101
	Approved of interpretation	Date!	10/2/
		Name of the Control o	

Fifty Percent(50%) deposit is required to reserve all orders. Customer is responsable for damages and/or losses to rental items in any amount not to exceed replacement value. Linens will be inspected for burns, tears, eandle wax, or unsual stains upon return. Chairs and tables are subceptable to water damage and should not be rented if rain is suspected. Malfunctioning equipment must be reported to Elite Rentals before items are used.

Total

\$2,455.76

Payments/Credits

\$0.00

Balance Due

\$2,455.76



ASG(71,72) College Act. Trust(81) Foundation(83) IR(13,14) Three Stages(55)

**CHECK ONE** 

EL DORADO CENTER-RANCHO CORDOVA CENTER CAMPUS-BASED REQUISITION

8/0	2	2013 AUG 20	SAIS: AL-D		Lauioi				
VENE	DOR CHIC PA	Hy Ren	tals	REQ. # CBF	3592	4	vaccessas valorina over visible e	Zonegy wkippynepippinenskinnik kapega ki aktorowe	NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
		;	kr Dy, SIR 205		ED(circle one)			NO	
	Plancho Co	Ow		P.O. # CBF_	1404		ом на оправления и меска калено очене		
STAT	E CA ZIP	756 to		DATE REQU	JIRED				MAGNAGACHANA
ITEM			SCRIPTION	4	QTY	UNIT	וואט	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Rentals &	x Org	Vight lien	t on 10/18/13	) 	ander and management of the contract of the co		OF EAST OF THE STATE OF THE STA	The second secon
2	- SU M	rehed_		омуницинального настраного систем постанующих с мастрановия и манагес	anocas do reto est estados esperantes esperantes esperantes de la composição de la composição de la composição	DECT 4.00 (10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0		seroconsensiasciontesnes (minerocessiones) y	n түчкөн катаныкан актан а
3	auch – 4.5 An London aus deur Lauth auch de seil eine Lathair Verleichste Gebert der Ausstral auch deutschaft der Ausstral			kan dalah mamuni balan 1 sel P Julio 1 de cominati yang salam salam 1 padi di masuni menengan dalah dalam dalam	nanananananan Paasanan oleh oleh oleh oleh oleh oleh oleh oleh		naidain (ann an Americana) ar fachailte a r		
<u>4</u> 5	AND WEST OF A BY CONTRICUOUS FRANCIS WHE ENABLES CONTRICUOUS INTERCONDUCTORS AND WEST CONTRICUOUS CONT	ACO O PARCES CORPAS OCENTO PROCES AND	POLICE MANAGEDIANG CONCOUNTE CARGO ELANGATUR SAVENINE SAVENINE CONTRA CO	az menendarek kangan kandar sekatakan delebah kependarah kependarah kelalah kependarah kendarah kendarah kenda Bandarah	entral constant and account of the constant of		PATO ACADAMICAN INCANA	ng gyannayay kerajah yaka da adalah ye karana and analah karana karana karana karana karana karana karana kara	
ე 6		ala Anniani (((())) a Talaiga, (lalais Marans (())) (()) anniani (()) (()) (()) (()) (()) (())	n anna ta ri na anna an taon a cual na bana ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann	NETHENDERSONNE DE STENE BESTEVEN AN FOR FÖR FÖR FÖR FÖR FÖR FÖR FÖR FÖR FÖR FÖ					COT A MARY HELE THAN AND MARKET CLARK PLANTAGE AND PLANTAGE CLARK PARTIES OF THE SECOND CONTRACT COMMUNICATION CONTRACT C
7	an anta-visita y Maria di Milia di Sala	mantandaturre yndd copordest deadatach y helwir eddantar yn rep her 44 d drop û	Mendriff eight of a conservance in the properties of conservation of the conservation	Canacido colo cilidad de canacidad de escacidad de descripción a electropado e de colo cilidad de descripción d		DALLA TARAMENTALISHIN ON THE HEAVING OF AN ANALYSIS OF THE TARAMETERS OF THE TARAMETERS OF THE TARAMETERS OF T		commentered extrementer thickbooks, the Charles have defined part	erri-miranishin ing terrependengan paga panan-ngan-pagaassan saatamas assassan
8		ovannet takanat producerak en akti od movim vikiski niki soo-ke norivah erb	uggion in the European reference contention processes, a section of the section o	e de comunicación de como como como como como como como de como como como como como como como com		makan camangkinca cakeoohidaakkohin lavisisti Ahmika Piiri		OCCUPANT MANY TO REAL PARTY AND SHIPMAN	TREALIZA GALGIBRA EURO VARA CORRELA CALIFACIÓN ARCONINACIO AMBIENTA COMPANSA PROPERSON
9		atauan kaasat saan ka minanda rii disada etti riimateessa hat ke kilali date ilihteessä minestä	өдүүүнөндүндө колоноорун дартар казарын түрүү казарын жайын жайын жайын байын казары байын жайын байын жайын б	орнаутального всем в вечения запресооменного такотог чистиго «басо» на вейтей як	alies de la livra de la companie de		COLOR DE LA CO	TO THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	orniaddriaeanacussolwr oeddardaana cardinaddiadd ledichildiad i villael
10	CANADA CA	ONE DE LE CONTRACTOR DE L	alacutan Adorsoco da an Al-Anton America Aprilia de Perentegra a comitência de Secretario de Companyo de Compa		nicke werder der Market werde der State der German der German der State der State der State der State der State	метом учество по общения по общения на поставления общения на поставления общения на поставления общения на по			ACTIVITATION CONTRACTOR ALL PARTICIPATION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR AND
Chec	k Distribution	ico contrata esta esta esta esta esta en el comprendente esta con estigante esta con actual en esta en esta es		gas 1960 to 4 to holy to some 4 signals o colores and an electrical process described and an electrical process of the colorest and an electrical process of				Sub-Total	CEPN HELL SPIN LINEAL COMMUNICATION CONTROL CENTRAL CE
With the later of	Call Student, H	old for pick u	p#	JPG-LEGHTO DELANIMOSSI RELEFF I CLYGNAL EMTOSSESSO AND HEIVESTESSES HEIVESTESSES HEIVESTESSES	HOME MERCONING MENOCONING CORRESPONDED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE		3	Sales Tax	
2182238814/24H********	Call	PHOP HAY YOU ARRIVED A THAT ALL PRESCUENTED THE THE ARRIVED THE COLUMN TO THE CASE ARE SECURITIES.	, Hold for pick up	#	амалынган өкатары калуылар атараактан оргалын далгей		***************************************	Freight	
Development between the contract	Forward to	ATTERNATION TO CONTRACT ON THE CONTRACT AND CONTRACT OF THE CO	NO CONTRACTOR AND	CONSIDERATE DE SE ANA PERENTA DE CONSIDERA DE SE ANTE DE SE ANTE DE CONSIDERA DE SE ANTE DE CONSIDERA DE CONS	SPANIA AN ARTHUR SPENIA SPENIA SPANIA SP			TOTAL	2,455.76
The Contract of the Law	Inter-Campus r	nail to		COMENTATION OF THE COMENT WAS PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF AN ADMINISTRY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ich franklich of enterdelige folgen er statt enter eine wenn				,
NA CARROLOGICA MARTINISTE	USPS mail								
(APPOLINGUAGE AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	Other	EGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG	EMBARA ARAGONI PER RANGARAN TANDAN MANANCIO DE ARAGONI RANGARAN PER RANGARAN PER PARANCIO DE ARAGONI P	тоу (виронторующи репурятата ина емакетта и повышения него очено него на точно точно него на точно точ	TECTION CONTROL CONTRO				
		BANFL	, 5001	183 1 FC	- CP. FOUN	1 70903	1 OM	16405	\$ 2,455 40
Accour	nt Name	Bus Unit	Account	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Department	Program	Class	Project	Amount
			1	1 1		1	1	1	\$
Accour	nt Name	Bus Unit	Account	Fund [	Department	Program	Class	Project	Amount
built 1			Business Services Use Only				n. The collective day to the contract of the collective day of the collective of the collective day of the col		
AUTHORIZED AMUM (MUM)			Budget Chec	get CheckedVendor ID			our halp refer to the construction of the feature o		
Club Officer/Requestor			Voucher #	35924	994 Date			13/	
Faculty Advisor/Administrator			Warrant # Date						

## LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

# AGREEMENT/CONTRACT APPROVAL AND ROUTING SHEET

(Except for Grants & Categorical Contracts)

ARC CRC DO FLC FM S	SCC OTHER
Agreement/Contract With: EUTE PARTY	RENTALS
State the business terms of agreement: Rental of Full Foundation Onl Night "On 1018 13	Supplies for: Fund Raesing Event
This agreement consists of the following documents: OFIC CB 35924 Window NOWL # 8391; (4)	PO# CBF 14042, FLC RED Vendor Pental Contract G
Funding Source: FLC Foundation Amore BANFL \$3 FLCP. FOUN =	
I have read and agree with the terms of this agreement:  By:  Area Manager Supervisor  Sully Howard  (Print Name)	Date: 9/24/43
College VPA, DO, FM, Director  I approve as to Substance  By:   Kuthley Jerklen  (Print Name)	Date: 9/25/13
General Services	
Director, General Services	Date:
General Counsel (When necessary)	
☐ Changes necessary as specified on the document or on the ☐ Approved as to form.	e attached memorandum.
General Counsel	Date:
Los Rios Community College Distract  By:  Deputy Chancellor  Vice Chancellor, Ed & Tech.  Chancellor of Resource & Economic Delay	Date: